Resources and assistance to support HUD's community partners

Home Programs Resources Training

FY 2021 System Performance Measures Data Submission

This information was originally distributed via HUD.gov. HUD Exchange is redistributing the information for awareness.

Continuums of Care (CoCs) can begin submitting their Fiscal Year (FY) 2021 System Performance Measures (SPM) data through the <u>Homelessness Data Exchange (HDX)</u> web portal on **Friday, October 1, 2021**. The FY 2021 SPM submissions are due on **Monday, February 28, 2022 at 8:00 PM EST**.

Meeting the data submission deadline for the SPM report is a factor considered in the annual CoC Program Competition. CoCs are encouraged to evaluate the amount of time it may take to compile and to enter the information needed to meet the reporting requirements. It is not anticipated that extensions will be granted for the data submission deadlines.

Throughout the submission period:

- **CoCs** are encouraged to work with CoC Program recipients and Homeless Management Information System (HMIS) Leads to prepare for annual reporting requirements
- **HMIS Leads** are encouraged to work with their vendors to ensure they have access to the necessary reports and materials for their CoCs to meet upcoming deadlines and confirm/update their HDX 1.0 login information as necessary
- **CoC Program Recipients** are encouraged to respond to any data quality-related requests from their HMIS Lead agencies and continue to monitor their projects' data quality

Note: The report will be submitted through the original HDX 1.0. and **not** through the new HDX 2.0. Please be sure to visit the correct site when updating credentials. The two sites do not share passwords, so two separate passwords will need to be maintained/updated.

The 2019 <u>Data Submission Manual</u>, for guidance on entering FY 2021 SPM data via the HDX, and additional resources are available on the HUD Exchange <u>System Performance</u> <u>Measures page</u>.

Questions?

Please email policy questions about SPM data to HUDCoCSystemPerformance@hud.gov.

Please submit technical questions about the SPM data submission process in HDX to the HUD Exchange <u>Ask A Question (AAQ)</u> portal. In Step 2 of the question submission process, select "HDX Homelessness Data Exchange (including PIT, HIC, AHAR, Sys PM, LSA, and PDX)" from the "My question is related to" drop down list.

SNAPS Mailing List Subscription

SNAPS is now using two different listservs to communicate competition and program updates:

- **Subscribe to the HUD.gov listserv** for information developed by HUD/SNAPS regarding the CoC program, ESG program, YHDP, Notices of Funding Opportunity (NOFOs) developed by SNAPS, and any other information related to SNAPS programs and the work to end homelessness.
 - Sign up for SNAPS Competition Information
 - Sign up for SNAPS Program Information
- **Subscribe to the HUD Exchange listserv** for information and guidance produced by HUD technical assistance providers regarding SNAPS programs.
 - Sign up for HUD Exchange updates

SNAPS grantees and interested stakeholders should consider subscribing both to the HUD Exchange mailing list and HUD.gov mailing lists. Please communicate this information to your homeless organizations, local government contacts, and other interested stakeholders.



Visit the HUD Exchange at https://www.hudexchange.info

Forward to a Friend | Update Subscription | Unsubscribe from the List

This email was sent to <u>office@occd.org</u> by <u>news@hudexchange.info</u>. Do not reply to this message. Contact the HUD Exchange at <u>info@hudexchange.info</u>.

Update Profile/Email Address | Instant removal with SafeUnsubscribe TM | Privacy Policy | About Us HUD Exchange | ICF | 9300 Lee Highway | Fairfax | VA | 22031

This material is based upon work supported by funding under an award with the U.S. Department of Housing and Urban Development. The substance and findings of the work are dedicated to the public. Neither the United States Government, nor any of its employees, makes any warranty, express or implied, or assumes any legal liability or responsibility for the accuracy, completeness, or usefulness of any information, apparatus, product, or process disclosed, or represents that its use would not infringe privately-owned rights. Reference herein to any specific commercial product, process, or service by trade name, trademark, manufacturer, or otherwise does not necessarily constitute or imply its endorsement, recommendation, or favoring by the U.S. Government or any agency thereof. Opinions expressed on the HUD Exchange are those of the authors and do not necessarily reflect the official position of, or a position that is endorsed by, HUD or by any HUD program.